

Event 419
SE 25th Avenue 6-inch Watermain Replacement

Bid Opening Date: 4/8/25

				Murphy Pipeline Contractors, LLC (VOLUNTARY PRICE REDUCTION)*		Murphy Pipeline Contractors, LLC		David Mancini & Sons, Inc.		Contractors Services Unlimited, Inc d/b/a CSU Florida**	
				12235 New Berlin Road Jacksonville, FL 32226		12235 New Berlin Road Jacksonville, FL 32226		2601 Wiles Road Pompano Beach, FL 33073		9595 Fontainebleau Blvd. Ste 101-C Miami, FL 33172	
				richard.crow@murphypipelines.com		richard.crow@murphypipelines.com		fangarita@dmsi.co		csu@csuflorida.com	
Line No.	VendorItemDescription	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	General Requirements	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 136,117.00	\$ 136,117.00	\$ 15,102.46	\$ 15,102.46
2	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 94,058.00	\$ 94,058.00	\$ 30,204.92	\$ 30,204.92
3	Stormwater Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,161.00	\$ 2,161.00	\$ 9,061.48	\$ 9,061.48
4	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 15,206.00	\$ 15,206.00	\$ 12,081.97	\$ 12,081.97
5	8" HDPE Water Main	1,100	LF	\$ 260.00	\$ 286,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 286,000.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 726,000.00	\$ 87.23	\$ 95,953.00
6	8" DIP 45° Bend	12	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,923.00	\$ 23,076.00	\$ 1,819.76	\$ 21,837.12
7	8" Gate Valve	3	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,296.00	\$ 21,888.00	\$ 10,676.81	\$ 32,030.43
8	6" Line Stops	1	EA	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 29,577.00	\$ 29,577.00	\$ 21,412.56	\$ 21,412.56
9	12" Line Stops	1	EA	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 33,724.00	\$ 33,724.00	\$ 25,659.70	\$ 25,659.70
10	Cut-In and Connect Proposed 8" Pipe to Existing 6" Pipe	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,016.00	\$ 11,016.00	\$ 10,794.72	\$ 10,794.72
11	Cut-In and Connect Proposed 8" Pipe to Existing 12" Pipe	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 11,391.00	\$ 11,391.00	\$ 12,918.29	\$ 12,918.29
12	Fire Hydrant Assemblies	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,674.00	\$ 16,674.00	\$ 17,165.42	\$ 17,165.42
13	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,806.00	\$ 5,806.00	\$ 2,725.16	\$ 2,725.16
14	Bacteriological Sample Points	3	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,174.00	\$ 9,522.00	\$ 6,429.67	\$ 19,289.01
15	1-1/2" Single, Short Water Services (from new main to existi	13	EA	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 30,550.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 46,020.00	\$ 1,075.40	\$ 13,980.20
16	1" Single, Short Water Services, Irrigation (from new main t	13	EA	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 26,650.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 3,424.00	\$ 44,512.00	\$ 969.21	\$ 12,599.73
17	Type 'D' Curb	20	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 83.17	\$ 1,663.40
18	Asphalt Overlay (Super Pave 9.5)	300	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 35.54	\$ 10,662.00
19	Milling Existing Asphalt (Minimum Depth 1")	300	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 5.76	\$ 1,728.00
20	Paving Markings	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 6,648.00	\$ 6,648.00	\$ 1,628.70	\$ 1,628.70
				Bid Subtotal: \$ 585,700.00		Bid Subtotal: \$ 605,750.00		Bid Subtotal: \$ 1,265,696.00		Bid Subtotal: \$ 368,498.27	
				Allowances		Allowances		Allowances		Allowances	
				Permit fees and testing allowance \$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	
				Contingencies		Contingencies		Contingencies		Contingencies	
				Additional labor \$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00	
				Additional material \$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00	
				Additional Contingency \$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00	
				Allowances and Contingencies Grand Total: \$ 35,000.00		\$ 35,000.00		\$ 35,000.00		\$ 35,000.00	
				Grand Total: \$ 620,700.00		Grand Total: \$ 640,750.00		Grand Total: \$ 1,300,696.00		Grand Total: \$ 403,498.27	

*Note: As a result of a voluntary price reduction, Murphy Pipeline Contractors, LLC reduced its bid by \$20,050.00.

**Note: Special Conditions, Section 8. "Sepcific Experience Required" states that "contractor shall have at least TEN (10) years previous construction experience for similar sized projects in the State of Florida. Bidder shall submit appropriate information for the evaluation of past performance for a minimum of three (3) projects of similar scope and scale (or larger)."

Therefore, Contractors Services Unlimited, Inc d/b/a CSU Florida was deemed Non-Responsible as the firm did not provide adequate project examples related to the scope of this project.